1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� T2033_T222_AXIAL • 10/19/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Taped and reeled per EIA Specification RS–296
•	 Marking per MIL–STD–1285
•	 Qualified to MIL–PRF–39003 (CSR09 Style)
•	 Failure rate options: Graded - B, C, D, and G

Tantalum Through-Hole Capacitors – Hermetically Sealed
T222 Series Axial MIL–PRF–39003 Polar Miniature (CSR09 Style)
Ordering Information
T 222 A 225 K 010 B S C
Capacitor
Class Series Case
Size
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Failure Rate/Military
Product Only
Termination
Finish Specification
T =
Tantalum
T222
(CSR09)
A
B
First two digits
represent
significant
figures. Third digit
specifies number
of zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
006 = 6
010 = 10
015 = 15
020 = 20
035 = 35
050 = 50
075 = 75
Graded:
B = 0.1%/k hours
C = 0.01%/k hours
D = 0.001%/k hours
G = 1.0%/k hours
Exponential:
M = 1%/k hours
P = 0.1%/k hours
R = 0.01%/k hours
S = 0.001%/k hours
S = Standard
Positive:
Alloy 52
(solder-
coated)
Negative:
Solder-
coated
nickel
Blank = Bulk/Sleeved
7200 = Tape & Reel
7293 & 7443 = Ammo
All capacitors are
sleeved unless
specified.
Ordering Information – T222 (CSR09 Style)
MIL product
M39003 /02 2061 D
Capacitor Class Slash Dash Number Surge Option
Military

(1.0)
P
(0.1)
R
(0.01)
S
(0.001)
G
(1)
B
(0.1)
C
(0.01)
D
(0.001)
6 2.7 A T222A275J006(1)S 0.6 6 1001 1061 1121 1181 5001 2001 3001 4001
6 2.7 A T222A275K006(1)S 0.6 6 0001 0061 0121 0181 5002 2002 3002 4002
6 18.0 B T222B186J006(1)S 1.4 6 1002 1062 1122 1182 5003 2003 3003 4003
6 18.0 B T222B186K006(1)S 1.4 6 0002 0062 0122 0182 5004 2004 3004 4004
10 1.8 A T222A185J010(1)S 0.6 6 1007 1067 1127 1187 5005 2005 3005 4005
10 1.8 A T222A185K010(1)S 0.6 6 0007 0067 0127 0187 5006 2006 3006 4006
10 2.2 A T222A225J010(1)S 0.6 6 1008 1068 1128 1188 5007 2007 3007 4007
10 2.2 A T222A225K010(1)S 0.6 6 0008 0068 0128 0188 5008 2008 3008 4008
10 10.0 B T222B106J010(1)S 2.0 6 1009 1069 1129 1189 5009 2009 3009 4009
10 10.0 B T222B106K010(1)S 2.0 6 0009 0069 0129 0189 5010 2010 3010 4010
10 12.0 B T222B126J010(1)S 2.0 6 1010 1070 1130 1190 5011 2011 3011 4011
10 12.0 B T222B126K010(1)S 2.0 6 0010 0070 0130 0190 5012 2012 3012 4012
10 15.0 B T222B156J010(1)S 2.0 6 1011 1071 1131 1191 5013 2013 3013 4013
10 15.0 B T222B156K010(1)S 2.0 6 0011 0071 0131 0191 5014 2014 3014 4014
15 1.0 A T222A105J015(1)S 0.6 6 1012 1072 1132 1192 5015 2015 3015 4015
15 1.0 A T222A105K015(1)S 0.6 6 0012 0072 0132 0192 5016 2016 3016 4016
15 1.2 A T222A125J015(1)S 0.6 6 1013 1073 1133 1193 5017 2017 3017 4017
15 1.2 A T222A125K015(1)S 0.6 6 0013 0073 0133 0193 5018 2018 3018 4018
15 1.5 A T222A155J015(1)S 0.6 6 1014 1074 1134 1194 5019 2019 3019 4019
15 1.5 A T222A155K015(1)S 0.6 6 0014 0074 0134 0194 5020 2020 3020 4020
15 8.2 B T222B825J015(1)S 1.8 6 1015 1075 1135 1195 5021 2021 3021 4021
15 8.2 B T222B825K075(1)S 1.8 6 0015 0075 0135 0195 5022 2022 3022 4022
20 0.56 A T222A564J020(1)S 0.6 3 1016 1076 1136 1196 5023 2023 3023 4023
20 0.56 A T222A564K020(1)S 0.6 3 0016 0076 0136 0196 5024 2024 3024 4024
20 0.68 A T222A684J020(1)S 0.6 3 1017 1077 1137 1197 5025 2025 3025 4025
20 0.68 A T222A684K020(1)S 0.6 3 0017 0077 0137 0197 5026 2026 3026 4026
20 0.82 A T222A824J020(1)S 0.6 3 1018 1078 1138 1198 5027 2027 3027 4027
20 0.82 A T222A824K020(1)S 0.6 3 0018 0078 0138 0198 5028 2028 3028 4028
20 1.0 A T222A105J020(1)S 0.6 3 1019 1079 1139 1199 5029 2029 3029 4029
20 1.0 A T222A105K020(1)S 0.6 3 0019 0079 0139 0199 5030 2030 3030 4030
20 3.3 B T222B335J020(1)S 1.0 3 1020 1080 1140 1200 5031 2031 3031 4031
20 3.3 B T222B335K020(1)S 1.0 3 0020 0080 0140 0200 5032 2032 3032 4032
20 3.9 B T222B395J020(1)S 2.0 3 1021 1081 1141 1201 5033 2033 3033 4033
20 3.9 B T222B395K020(1)S 2.0 3 0021 0081 0141 0201 5034 2034 3034 4034
20 4.7 B T222B475J020(1)S 2.0 3 1022 1082 1142 1202 5035 2035 3035 4035
20 4.7 B T222B475K020(1)S 2.0 3 0022 0082 0142 0202 5036 2036 3036 4036
20 5.6 B T222B565J020(1)S 2.0 3 1023 1083 1143 1203 5037 2037 3037 4037
20 5.6 B T222B565K020(1)S 2.0 3 0023 0083 0143 0203 5038 2038 3038 4038
20 6.8 B T222B685J020(1)S 2.0 3 1024 1084 1144 1204 5039 2039 3039 4039
20 6.8 B T222B685K020(1)S 2.0 3 0024 0084 0144 0204 5040 2040 3040 4040
35 0.33 A T222A334J035(1)S 0.6 3 1025 1085 1145 1205 5041 2041 3041 4041
35 0.33 A T222A334K035(1)S 0.6 3 0025 0085 0145 0205 5042 2042 3042 4042
35 0.39 A T222A394J035(1)S 0.6 3 1026 1086 1146 1206 5043 2043 3043 4043
35 0.39 A T222A394K035(1)S 0.6 3 0026 0086 0146 0206 5044 2044 3044 4044
35 0.47 A T222A474J035(1)S 0.6 3 1027 1087 1147 1207 5045 2045 3045 4045
35 0.47 A T222A474K035(1)S 0.6 3 0027 0087 0147 0207 5046 2046 3046 4046
35 2.2 B T222B225J035(1)S 1.4 3 1028 1088 1148 1208 5047 2047 3047 4047
35 2.2 B T222B225K035(1)S 1.4 3 0028 0088 0148 0208 5048 2048 3048 4048
(V) 85°C µF
Case Size
Code
(See below for

(1.0)
P
(0.1)
R
(0.01)
S
(0.001)
G
(1)
B
(0.1)
C
(0.01)
D
(0.001)
35 2.7 B T222B275J035(1)S 1.4 3 1029 1089 1149 1209 5049 2049 3049 4049
35 2.7 B T222B275K035(1)S 1.4 3 0029 0089 0149 0209 5050 2050 3050 4050
50 0.22 A T222A224J050(1)S 0.6 3 1030 1090 1150 1210 5051 2051 3051 4051
50 0.22 A T222A224K050(1)S 0.6 3 0030 0090 0150 0210 5052 2052 3052 4052
50 0.27 A T222A274J050(1)S 0.6 3 1031 1091 1151 1211 5053 2053 3053 4053
50 0.27 A T222A274K050(1)S 0.6 3 0031 0091 0151 0211 5054 2054 3054 4054
50 1.5 B T222B155J050(1)S 1.4 3 1032 1092 1152 1212 5055 2055 3055 4055
50 1.5 B T222B155K050(1)S 1.4 3 0032 0092 0152 0212 5056 2056 3056 4056
50 1.8 B T222B185J050(1)S 1.4 3 1033 1093 1153 1213 5057 2057 3057 4057
50 1.8 B T222B185K050(1)S 1.4 3 0033 0093 0153 0213 5058 2058 3058 4058
75 0.047 A T222A473J075(1)S 0.6 3 1034 1094 1154 1214 5059 2059 3059 4059
75 0.047 A T222A473K075(1)S 0.6 3 0034 0094 0154 0214 5060 2060 3060 4060
75 0.056 A T222A563J075(1)S 0.6 3 1035 1095 1155 1215 5061 2061 3061 4061
75 0.056 A T222A563K075(1)S 0.6 3 0035 0095 0155 0215 5062 2062 3062 4062
75 0.068 A T222A683J075(1)S 0.6 3 1036 1096 1156 1216 5063 2063 3063 4063
75 0.068 A T222A683K075(1)S 0.6 3 0036 0096 0156 0216 5064 2064 3064 4064
75 0.082 A T222A823J075(1)S 1.8 3 1037 1097 1157 1217 5065 2065 3065 4065
75 0.082 A T222A823K075(1)S 1.8 3 0037 0097 0157 0217 5066 2066 3066 4066
75 0.10 A T222A104J075(1)S 0.6 3 1038 1098 1158 1218 5067 2067 3067 4067
75 0.10 A T222A104K075(1)S 0.6 3 0038 0098 0158 0218 5068 2068 3068 4068
75 0.12 A T222A124J075(1)S 0.6 3 1039 1099 1159 1219 5069 2069 3069 4069
75 0.12 A T222A124K075(1)S 0.6 3 0039 0099 0159 0219 5070 2070 3070 7070
75 0.15 A T222A154J075(1)S 0.6 3 1040 1100 1160 1220 5071 2071 3071 4071
75 0.15 A T222A154K075(1)S 0.6 3 0040 0100 0160 0220 5072 2072 3072 4072
75 0.18 A T222A184J075(1)S 0.6 3 1041 1101 1161 1221 5073 2073 3073 4073
75 0.18 A T222A184K075(1)S 0.6 3 0041 0101 0161 0221 5074 2074 3074 4074
75 0.22 B T222B224J075(1)S 1.0 3 1042 1102 1162 1222 5075 2075 3075 4075
75 0.22 B T222B224K075(1)S 1.0 3 0042 0102 0162 0222 5076 2076 3076 4076
75 0.27 B T222B274J075(1)S 2.0 3 1043 1103 1163 1223 5077 2077 3077 4077
75 0.27 B T222B274K075(1)S 2.0 3 0043 0103 0163 0223 5078 2078 3078 4078
75 0.33 B T222B334J075(1)S 2.0 3 1044 1104 1164 1224 5079 2079 3079 4079
75 0.33 B T222B334K075(1)S 2.0 3 0044 0104 0164 0224 5080 2080 3080 4080
75 0.39 B T222B394J075(1)S 2.0 3 1045 1105 1165 1225 5081 2081 3081 4081
75 0.39 B T222B394K075(1)S 2.0 3 0045 0105 0165 0225 5082 2082 3082 4082
75 0.47 B T222B474J075(1)S 2.0 3 1046 1106 1166 1226 5083 2083 3083 4083
75 0.47 B T222B474K075(1)S 2.0 3 0046 0106 0166 0226 5084 2084 3084 4084
75 0.56 B T222B564J075(1)S 0.6 3 1047 1107 1167 1227 5085 2085 3085 4085
75 0.56 B T222B564K075(1)S 0.6 3 0047 0107 0167 0227 5086 2086 3086 4086
75 0.68 B T222B684J075(1)S 0.6 3 1048 1108 1168 1228 5087 2087 3087 4087
75 0.68 B T222B684K075(1)S 0.6 3 0048 0108 0168 0228 5088 2088 3088 4088
75 0.82 B T222B824J075(1)S 0.6 3 1049 1109 1169 1229 5089 2089 3089 4089
75 0.82 B T222B824K075(1)S 0.6 3 0049 0109 0169 0229 5090 2090 3090 4090
75 1.0 B T222B105J075(1)S 1.4 3 1050 1110 1170 1230 5091 2091 3091 4091
75 1.0 B T222B105K075(1)S 1.4 3 0050 0110 0170 0230 5092 2092 3092 4092
75 1.2 B T222B125J075(1)S 1.4 3 1051 1111 1171 1231 5093 2093 3093 4093
75 1.2 B T222B125K075(1)S 1.4 3 0051 0111 0171 0231 5094 2094 3094 4094
(V) 85°C µF
Case Size
Code
(See below for